

MAC` Case No. 77 of 2024

Present: Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge (WB 01049)

Order No. 04

Dated: 19-12-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of OP 2 as last chance and R/O of OP 1.

Applicant files hazira.

OP 2 appears before this court by filing vakalatnama and has also filed a petition under Section 169(2) of M.V. Act praying for documents on the grounds stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Applicant is directed to serve copy of documents upon OP 2.

No S/R upon OP 1 has yet been received.

Fix 26-03-2025 for serving copy of documents upon OP 2 and R/O of OP 1.

Chief Judge