

MAC Case No.77 of 2024
Present: Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge (WB 01049)

Order No.05
Dated: 26-03-2025

Today is fixed for serving copy of documents upon OP 2 and R/O of OP 1.
Applicant as well as OP 2 file their respective haziras.
No S/R upon OP 1 has yet been received.
Applicant takes no step as directed in the previous order.
Hence, applicant is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not
be dismissed.
Fix 14.07.2025 for showing cause by the applicant.

Chief Judge