

MAC Case 77 of 2024

Present: Sri Abhijit Som, Chief Judge (WB 01127)

Order No. 08

Dated: 16-02-2026

Today is fixed for filing w.s by O.P.2 and taking fresh steps upon O.P.1 by the applicant.

Applicant files hazira.

O.P. No.2 filed a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Let this case be transferred to the Ld. Bench-II on 06.03.2026 for necessary order.

Applicant is directed to take fresh steps upon O.P.1 and O.P. No.2 is also directed to file the written statement to the transferee court on the next date.

Chief Judge